Important Safety Information
Floodlight Range
• 	� It is recommended that this luminaire is installed, inspected and maintained
by a qualified electrician.
• 	� Installation should be carried out in accordance with the latest edition
of the IET Wiring Regulations (BS 7671) and the latest Building Regulations.
If in doubt, consult a qualified electrician.
• 	 This product is designed for connection to a 220-240V~50/60Hz supply.

removed without being permanently damaged by a professional person
for audit purposes only.
• 	 This product contains an LED light source of energy efficiency class E.
Part No. Description PIR
Sensor Wattage Measurement
A  x B  x C  x D  mm
Lumen
Output
IP
Rating
Power
Factor CRI Weight
kg
Colour
Temperature
LXFL10BNW LED Floodlight No 10W 110 x 100 x 133 x 31 1200Lm IP65 >0.70 >80 0.33 4000K
LXFL10BNW-PIR LED Floodlight Yes 10W 110 x 155 x 171 x 62 1200Lm IP65 >0.70 >80 0.43 4000K
LXFL20BNW LED Floodlight No 20W 117 x 110 x 143 x 33 2400Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 0.40 4000K
LXFL20BNW-PIR LED Floodlight Yes 20W 117 x 165 x 182 x 64 2400Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 0.50 4000K
LXFL30BNW LED Floodlight No 30W 134 x 125 x 158 x 34 3600Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 0.50 4000K
LXFL30BNW-PIR LED Floodlight Yes 30W 134 x 180 x 196 x 65 3600Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 0.60 4000K
LXFL50BNW LED Floodlight No 50W 174 x 160 x 200 x 43 6000Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 0.86 4000K
LXFL50BNW-PIR LED Floodlight Yes 50W 174 x 216 x 235 x 70 6000Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 0.96 4000K
LXFL100BNW LED Floodlight No 100W 272 x 265 x 315 x 60 12000Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 3.15 4000K
LXFL150BNW LED Floodlight No 150W 297 x 300 x 350 x 60 18000Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 3.75 4000K
LXFL200BNW LED Floodlight No 200W 347 x 360 x 408 x 60 24000Lm IP65 >0.90 >80 5.00 4000K
Leave a copy for the user/maintenance engineer for future reference
Please read these instructions carefully before installation
Technical Specifications